

2023CPT.02.13.20161

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
WIDENING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
CARTERET COUNTY

7.040 MILES

			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		
			ROCKY MOUNT, NC			SNEDS FERRY, NC			WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		69,800.00		75,000.00			100,000.00
0002	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	242 EA	1.00	242.00	116.00	28,072.00	1.00		242.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	354 TON	84.00	29,736.00	100.00	35,400.00	171.93		60,863.22
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	14.08 SMI	3,400.00	47,872.00	3,500.00	49,280.00	3,400.00		47,872.00
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,250 SY	15.00	18,750.00	20.50	25,625.00	14.80		18,500.00
0006	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	700 TON	75.00	52,500.00	166.69	116,683.00	150.10		105,070.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	7,848 TON	70.00	549,360.00	70.64	554,382.72	72.75		570,942.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	604 TON	635.00	383,540.00	668.75	403,925.00	565.00		341,260.00
0009	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) 4" DEPTH MILL PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT - B 25.0 C	960 TON	140.00	134,400.00	141.69	136,022.40	180.00		172,800.00
0010	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	8 EA	780.00	6,240.00	700.00	5,600.00	750.00		6,000.00
0011	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,025 SF	8.40	8,610.00	8.20	8,405.00	8.20		8,405.00
0012	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		76,500.00		60,000.00			102,659.06
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	772 LF	4.00	3,088.00	3.50	2,702.00	4.00		3,088.00
0014	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	190 LF	5.00	950.00	10.00	1,900.00	5.00		950.00
0015	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.04 ACR	1,600.00	11,264.00	2,500.00	17,600.00	1,600.00		11,264.00
0016	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	900.00	1,800.00	800.00		1,600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,394,452.00	TOTAL	1,522,397.12	TOTAL	1,551,515.28
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,394,452.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,522,397.12	SUB-TOTAL	1,551,515.28



02/24/2023

TIP NO

7.040 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDENING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

CARTERET COUNTY

ON SLOW GRADING & PAVING INC
JACKSONVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			30,042.42
0002	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	242 EA	380.57		92,097.94
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	354 TON	127.55		45,152.70
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	14.08 SMI	4,005.86		56,402.51
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,250 SY	41.80		52,250.00
0006	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	700 TON	162.68		113,876.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	7,848 TON	84.50		663,156.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	604 TON	615.00		371,460.00
0009	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) 4" DEPTH MILL PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT - B 25.0 C	960 TON	183.55		176,208.00
0010	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	8 EA	750.00		6,000.00
0011	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,025 SF	7.38		7,564.50
0012	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			190,025.11
0013	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	772 LF	5.50		4,246.00
0014	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	190 LF	15.00		2,850.00
0015	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.04 ACR	3,500.00		24,640.00
0016	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	2 EA	750.00		1,500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 1,837,471.18

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 1,837,471.18

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1	1,394,452.00
C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	2	1,522,397.12
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	1,551,515.28
ON SLOW GRADING & PAVING INC	4	1,837,471.18